## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.'S 2015	)	
ACCELERATED MAIN REPLACEMENT	) CAS	E NO.
PROGRAM FILING BALANCING ADJUSTMENT	) 2016	-00140

## COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. ("Columbia"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original and ten copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due within seven days of this request. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Columbia shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which Columbia fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, Columbia

shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond.

Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible. When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request. When applicable, the requested information shall be separately provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations. When filing a paper containing personal information, Columbia shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(10), encrypt or redact the paper so that personal information cannot be read.

- 1. Refer to Columbia's Accelerated Main Replacement Program ("AMRP") Form 1.1 filed in Case No. 2014-00366.<sup>1</sup> This page shows that Net AMRP Investment-Property, Plant and Equipment forecast for 2015 was \$16,162,372. AMRP Form 1.1 filed in the instant case lists actual Net AMRP Investment-Property, Plant and Equipment for 2015 of \$21,458,014. Identify and describe the factors that contributed to the increased amount of investment.
- 2. Refer to Columbia's response to Commission Staff's request for information in Case No. 2014-00366, Item 4, Attachment A. Provide an update of this schedule showing main cost, service replacement cost, and total project cost for projects completed during 2015, including any projects completed during 2015 that were not included on the original schedule.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Case No. 2014-00366, Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.'s 2014 Accelerated Main Replacement Program Filing (Ky. PSC Dec. 17, 2014).

Ceana D. Brunevell

Aaron D. Greenwell
Acting Executive Director
Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED MAY 0 4 2016

cc: Parties of Record

\*Judy M Cooper Director, Regulatory Services Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241

\*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241

\*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241